RESOLUTION

BUDGET AMENDMENT - EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/FIRE

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to approve the additional funding by the Virginia Department of Emergency Management and the Department of Fire Programs to James City County for preparation and response to weapons of mass destruction incidents and for enhanced training capability.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation to the Special Projects/Grants Fund:

Revenue:

Department of Emergency Management	\$199,834
Department of Fire Programs	2,800
	<u>\$202,634</u>

Expenditures:

Office of Emergency Management	\$199,834
Fire Department	2,800
	<u>\$202,634</u>

Jay T. Harrison, Sr.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

SUPERVISOR

WCGLENNON

BROWN

AYE

GOODSON

AYE

Clerk to the Board

AYE

KENNEDY

HARRISON

AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of August, 2003.

VDEMgrant.res